Notice of Public Hearing on Amendment of Land Use Assumptions, Capital Improvements Plan, and Impact Fees

The City of Willow Park City Council will hold a public hearing on the matters listed below:

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to consider amendments to the City of Willow Park Capital Improvements Plan (CIP) and Land Use Assumptions, and the imposition of amended Water and Wastewater Impact Fees.

| City Council: | Tuesday, September 13, 2022 |
|---------------|-----------------------------|
| Time: | 7:00 PM |
| Location: | Willow Park City Hall |
| | 516 Ranch House Rd |
| | Willow Park, TX 76087 |

Any member of the public has the right to appear at the Public Hearing and present evidence for or against the update. Please contact the Development Department at 817-441-7108 or tfisher@ willowpark.org with any questions.

The above notice was posted on the bulletin board at the Municipal Complex at the City of Willow Park City Hall, Willow Park, Texas on/ before August 12, 2022 by 5:00 p.m.